### OP \$2315.00 403666

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POOF-SLINKY, LLC		06/26/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	One Bryant Park
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 92**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4036665	4-WAY COUNTDOWN!
Registration Number:	4036657	4-WAY SPELLDOWN!
Registration Number:	3054590	ADVERTEASING
Registration Number:	3668085	AMAZE-N-MARBLES
Registration Number:	1934336	AQUA-BOMB
Registration Number:	704557	BAS-KET
Registration Number:	3911301	BATTLEFIELD BLAST
Registration Number:	1363895	BIBLE "TRIVIA"
Registration Number:	2008281	BIBLE "TRIVIA"
Registration Number:	3911305	BONGO KONGO
Registration Number:	3441256	BUMPERSHOT
Registration Number:	4769211	BUSTED
Registration Number:	1889875	CADACO
Registration Number:	1994047	CHALKWORKS
Registration Number:	3946600	COUNT DOWN! & SPELL UP!
Registration Number:	3888370	CRISS CROSS
Registration Number:	3489188	ELECTRO SHOT
Registration Number:	1922195	FABULOUS FIDDLESTIX A CLASSIC AMERICAN R
Registration Number:	3668084	FIDDLESTIX
	•	TRADEMARK

900412992 REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0409

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3576937	FLIP N' COLOR
Registration Number:	1017029	FORM-A-TIONS
Registration Number:	3524577	FRANTIC FALL
Registration Number:	3668082	FRONTIER LOGS
Registration Number:	4094579	FUZZOOBERS
Registration Number:	2402881	
Registration Number:	3322195	IDEAL
Registration Number:	3348995	IDEAL
Registration Number:	3322194	IDEAL
Registration Number:	1023848	JI-GAN-TIKS
Registration Number:	1488644	MAGIC SHOT
Registration Number:	4445079	MAXIMUM BOOM
Registration Number:	1706951	MINILABS
Registration Number:	2269099	MINILABS
Registration Number:	3522244	MY FIRST CRYSTALS AND FIZZ ADVENTURE KIT
Registration Number:	3408930	MY FIRST DINO KIT
Registration Number:	2433693	MY FIRST MAGIC SET
Registration Number:	3126877	MY FIRST SCIENCE KIT
Registration Number:	3586171	MY FIRST SCIENCE LAB
Registration Number:	3976095	MY HORSE SHOW
Registration Number:	1137993	ORIGINAL PLASTIC SLINKY
Registration Number:	2050029	POCKET PLANE
Registration Number:	1705192	POOF
Registration Number:	4449071	POOF
Registration Number:	1705191	POOF
Registration Number:	2019682	POP TOOBS
Registration Number:	4399904	PRO GOLD
Registration Number:	2899291	RACK 'N' ROLL BOWL
Registration Number:	2335994	RAM ROCKET
Registration Number:	4471981	SCIENTIFIC EXPLORER
Registration Number:	4908645	SHOOT THE MOON
Registration Number:	3908240	SLAP HAPPY
Registration Number:	1455493	SLINKY
Registration Number:	2162682	SLINKY
Registration Number:	2741708	SLINKY
Registration Number:	2971531	SLINKY
Registration Number:	427951	SLINKY JAMES
Registration Number:	3325303	SLINKY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2939489	SLINKY
Registration Number:	4461458	SLINKY DOGS
Registration Number:	2265735	SLINKY PETS
Registration Number:	3214330	SNO-ART KIT
Registration Number:	5041627	SNO-MUCH FUN!
Registration Number:	4714057	SNO-STRIKER
Registration Number:	1111393	SNOW WHITE AND THE SEVEN DWARFS
Registration Number:	4449162	SPA LA LA
Registration Number:	3544452	SPECTACULAR MAGIC SHOW
Registration Number:	3092089	SPEED BALL
Registration Number:	2202291	SPELLTIME
Registration Number:	961945	SPIN WHEELS
Registration Number:	3529368	SPIRALBALL
Registration Number:	3911302	STEADY FREDDY
Registration Number:	3947969	STIKITS
Registration Number:	2211897	SUM TIME
Registration Number:	1866627	SUPER SPRAY CHALK
Registration Number:	2842766	SURE SHOT
Registration Number:	3911304	TILTON' MILTON
Registration Number:	3477712	TOTALLY FUNKY SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3586170	TOTALLY GLAMOROUS SPA KIT
Registration Number:	509088	TRIPOLEY
Registration Number:	3390439	ULTIMATE CRYSTAL GROWING KIT
Registration Number:	3390438	ULTIMATE GUM KIT
Registration Number:	3390437	ULTIMATE SPA AND PERFUME KIT
Registration Number:	3911303	UP! AGAINST TIME
Registration Number:	4945384	WALKING SPRING TOY
Registration Number:	4819208	WHOA! DOMINOES
Registration Number:	4521586	YUCK-O
Serial Number:	87075361	IDEAL TIME TO PLAY!
Serial Number:	86968910	POWERED BY GRAVITY
Serial Number:	86850944	RAINBOW SLINKY
Serial Number:	87223879	SHOOT OUT HOCKEY
Serial Number:	86956252	WATER WONDERS
Serial Number:	85881278	YUKKO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 614-280-3566

**Email:** james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation System Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2017

### **Total Attachments: 19**

source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page1.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page2.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page3.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page4.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page5.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page6.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page7.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page8.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page9.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page10.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page11.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page12.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page13.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page14.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page15.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page16.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page17.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page18.tif source=POOF-SLINKY, LLC - Trademark#page19.tif

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "**Trademark Security Agreement**") is made as of June 26, 2017 by POOF-SLINKY, LLC ("**Grantor**"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("**Agent**") as agent for the financial institutions and other Persons (the "**Lenders**") from time to time party to the Loan and Security Agreement described below. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Loan and Security Agreement.

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof, among ALEX TOYS, LLC ("Alex") and POOF-SLINKY, LLC ("PSLLC" and together with Alex, collectively, the "Borrowers"), as borrowers thereunder, the Guarantors party thereto, Agent and the Lenders (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement"), the Lenders have agreed to make certain Loans and extend certain other financial accommodations to or for the benefit of the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, among other Collateral, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantor, including Trademarks, and have agreed to execute this Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate Governmental Authorities;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees with the Agent as follows:

- 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. To secure the prompt payment and performance of the Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and Lien upon all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the following, wherever located, and whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (the "**Trademark Collateral**"):
- (a) the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "**Trademarks**"), excluding only United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that and solely during the period in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair, under applicable federal law, the registrability of such applications or the validity or enforceability of registrations issuing from such applications;

- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable Law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions or otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other appropriate Governmental Authorities to record this Trademark Security Agreement upon request by the Agent.
- 3. <u>Loan Documents</u>. The Loan and Security Agreement and the provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference hereto. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Loan and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Loan and Security Agreement shall control.
- 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

POOF-SLINKY, LLC

Name: John Belniak

Title: Authorized Officer Address for Notices:

> c/o Propel Equity Partners 10 Glenville Street

Greenwich, Connecticut 06831

Telecopy: 203-930-7731

[Signatures continued on following page]

### AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Agent 、

Name: William J/Wilson

Title: Senior Vioe President

### **SCHEDULE 1**

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

4800191.2

## U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

United States of America	Poof-Slinky, LLC	3-Jun-2008	3441256	BUMPERSHOT
United States of America	Poof-Slinky, LLC	25-Jan-2011	3911305	BONGO KONGO
United States of America	Poof-Slinky, LLC	15-Oct-1996	2008281	BIBLE "TRIVIA"
United States of America	Poof-Slinky, LLC	1-0ct-1985	1363895	BIBLE "TRIVIA"
United States of America	Poof-Slinky, LLC	25-Jan-2011	3911301	BATTLEFIELD BLAST
United States of America	Poof-Slinky, LLC	20-Sep-1960	704557	BAS-KET
United States of America	Poof-Slinky, LLC	7-Nov-1995	1934336	AQUA-BOMB
United States of America	Poof-Slinky, LLC	18-Aug-2009	3668085	AMAZE-N-MARBLES
United States of America	Poof-Slinky, LLC	31-Jan-2006	3054590	ADVERTEASING
United States of America	Poof-Slinky, LLC	11-Oct-2011	4036657	4-WAY SPELLDOWN!
United States of America	Poof-Slinky, LLC	11-Oct-2011	4036665	4-WAY COUNTDOWN!
Country	Owner	Registration Date	Registration No.	Trademark

	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner	Country
	BUSTED	4769211	7-Jul-2015	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
	CADACO	1889875	18-Apr-1995	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
	CHALKWORKS	1994047	13-Aug-1996	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
COL	COUNT DOWN! & SPELL UP!	3946600	19-Apr-2011	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
	CRISS CROSS	3888370	14-Dec-2010	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
	ELECTRO-SHOT	3489188	19-Aug-2008	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
	FABULOUS FIDDLESTIX	1922195	26-Sep-1995	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
	FIDDLESTIX	3668084	18-Aug-2009	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
	FLIP N' COLOR	3576937	17-Feb-2009	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
	FORM-A-TIONS	1017029	29-Jul-1975	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
	FRANTIC FALL	3524577	28-Oct-2008	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
	FRONTIER LOGS	3668082	18-Aug-2009	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
	FUZZOOBERS	4094579	31-Jan-2012	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner	Country
GEOMETRIC DESIGN - splayed open	2402881	7-Nov-2000	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
IDEAL	3322195	30-Oct-2007	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
IDEAL	3348995	4-Dec-2007	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
IDEAL AND OVAL DESIGN	3322194	30-Oct-2007	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
JI-GAN-TIKS	1023848	28-Oct-1975	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
MAGIC SHOT	1488644	17-May-1988	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
MAXIMUM BOOM	4445079	3-Dec-2013	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
MINILABS	1706951	11-Aug-1992	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
MINILABS	2269099	10-Aug-1999	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
MY FIRST CRYSTALS AND FIZZ ADVENTURE KIT	3522244	21-Oct-2008	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
MY FIRST DINO KIT	3408930	8-Apr-2008	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
MY FIRST MAGIC SET	2433693	6-Mar-2001	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
MY FIRST SCIENCE KIT	3126877	8-Aug-2006	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner	Country
MY FIRST SCIENCE LAB	3586171	10-Mar-2009	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
MY HORSE SHOW	3976095	7-Jun-2011	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
ORIGINAL PLASTIC SLINKY	1137993	22-Jul-1980	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
POCKET PLANE	2050029	1-Apr-1997	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
POOF	1705192	4-Aug-1992	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
POOF	4449071	10-Dec-2013	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
POOF - STYLIZED LETTERS	1705191	4-Aug-1992	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
РОР-ТООВ	2019682	26-Nov-1996	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
PRO GOLD	4399904	10-Sep-2013	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
RACK 'N' ROLL BOWL	2899291	2-Nov-2004	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
RAM ROCKET	2335994	28-Mar-2000	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SCIENTIFIC EXPLORER	4471981	21-Jan-2014	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SHOOT THE MOON	4908645	1-Mar-2016	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner	Country
SLAP HAPPY	3908240	18-Jan-2011	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SLINKY	1455493	1-Sep-1987	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SLINKY	2162682	2-Jun-1998	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SLINKY	2741708	29-Jul-2003	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SLINKY	2971531	19-Jul-2005	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SLINKY & Design	427951	4-Mar-1947	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SLINKY (Audio sounds)	3325303	30-Oct-2007	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SLINKY (Note Pads)	2939489	12-Apr-2005	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SLINKY DOGS	4461458	7-Jan-2014	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SLINKY PETS	2265735	27-Jul-1999	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SNO-ART KIT	3214330	27-Feb-2007	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SNO-MUCH FUN!	5041627	13-Sep-2016	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SNO-STRIKER	4714057	31-Mar-2015	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner	Country
SNOW WHITE AND THE SEVEN DWARFS	1111393	16-Jan-1979	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SPA LA LA	4449162	10-Dec-2013	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SPECTACULAR MAGIC SHOW	3544452	9-Dec-2008	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SPEED-BALL (fanciful)	3092089	16-May-2006	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SPELLTIME	2202291	3-Nov-1998	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SPIN WHEELS	961945	26-Jun-1973	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SPIRALBALL	3529368	4-Nov-2008	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
STEADY FREDDY	3911302	25-Jan-2011	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
STIKITS	3947969	19-Apr-2011	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SUM TIME	2211897	15-Dec-1998	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SUPER SPRAY CHALK	1866627	6-Dec-1994	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SURE SHOT	2842766	18-May-2004	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
TILTON' MILTON	3911304	25-Jan-2011	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner	Country
TOTALLY FUNKY SCIENCE	3477712	29-Jul-2008	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
TOTALLY GLARMOROUS SPA KIT	3586170	10-Mar-2009	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
TRIPOLEY	880605	26-Apr-1949	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
ULTIMATE CRYSTAL GROWING KIT	3390439	26-Feb-2008	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
ULTIMATE GUM KIT	3390438	26-Feb-2008	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
ULTIMATE SPA AND PERFUME KIT	3390437	26-Feb-2008	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
UP! AGAINST TIME	3911303	25-Jan-2011	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
WALKING SPRING TOY	4945384	26-Apr-2016	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
WHOA! DOMINOES	4819208	22-Sep-2015	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
YUCK-O	4521586	29-Apr-2014	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America

# FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

	FOREIGN I KADEN	FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS	IONS	
Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner	Country
BOOM BALL	1431644	21-Jan-2013	Poof-Slinky, LLC	Australia
SLINKY	A118519	26-May-1954	Poof-Slinky, LLC	Australia
FUZZOODLES	1056243 (Austria)	23-Sep-2010	Poof-Slinky, LLC	Austria
FUZZOODLES	1056243 (Benelux)	23-Sep-2010	Poof-Slinky, LLC	Benelux
ADVERTEASING	TMA375064	2-Nov-1990	Poof-Slinky, LLC	Canada
IDEAL AND OVAL DESIGN	TMA849310	24-Apr-2013	Poof-Slinky, LLC	Canada
MY FIRST SCIENCE LAB	TMA762395	24-Mar-2010	Poof-Slinky, LLC	Canada
RAM ROCKET and Design	549551	8-Aug-2001	Poof-Slinky, LLC	Canada
RINGA MAJIGS AND DESIGN	TMA221045	10-Jun-1977	Poof-Slinky, LLC	Canada
SLINKY	UCA24189	10-Oct-1946	Poof-Slinky, LLC	Canada
TOTALLY FUNKY SCIENCE	TMA716632	13-Jun-2008	Poof-Slinky, LLC	Canada
TOTALLY GLAMOROUS SPA KIT	TMA762513	24-Mar-2010	Poof-Slinky, LLC	Canada

Iran	Poof-Slinky, LLC	23-Sep-2010	1056243 (Iran)	FUZZOODLES
International	Poof-Slinky, LLC	23-Sep-2010	1056243 (International)	FUZZOODLES
India	Poof-Slinky, LLC	18-Sep-2002	680443	SLINKY
Hong Kong	Poof-Slinky, LLC	3-Jun-1986	19900458	SLINKY
Germany	Poof-Slinky, LLC	23-Sep-2010	1056243 (Germany)	FUZZOODLES
France	Poof-Slinky, LLC	14-Apr-1947	1382474	SLINKY
France	Poof-Slinky, LLC	23-Sep-2010	1056243 (France)	FUZZOODLES
European Union	Poof-Slinky, LLC	15-Jun-1998	73981	SLINKY
European Union	Poof-Slinky, LLC	3-Dec-2008	006648505	IDEAL AND OVAL DESIGN
European Union	Poof-Slinky, LLC	23-Sep-2010	1056243 (European Union)	FUZZOODLES
China	Poof-Slinky, LLC	28-Mar-2010	6142782	SLINKY
China	Poof-Slinky, LLC	28-Mar-2010	6233470	POOF - STYLIZED LETTERS
Canada	Poof-Slinky, LLC	8-Nov-1968	TMA159157	TRIPOLEY
Country	Owner	Registration Date	Registration No.	Trademark

Taiwan R.O.C.	Poof-Slinky, LLC	16-Dec-1986	350475	SLINKY
Switzerland	Poof-Slinky, LLC	19-Mar-1986	348530	SLINKY
Switzerland	Poof-Slinky, LLC	23-Sep-2010	1056243 (Switzerland)	FUZZOODLES
Sweden	Poof-Slinky, LLC	3-Sep-1974	76547	SLINKY
Spain	Poof-Slinky, LLC	6-Sep-1993	1730999	POOF TOY
South Africa	Poof-Slinky, LLC	23-Sep-1991	917941	SLINKY
Russian Federation	Poof-Slinky, LLC	7-Aug-1991	97322	SLINKY
Republic of Korea	Poof-Slinky, LLC	16-Jun-1987	400142057	SLINKY
Mexico	Poof-Slinky, LLC	13-Jun-1990	378148	SLINKY
Mexico	Poof-Slinky, LLC	7-0ct-1996	533605	POOF
Japan	Poof-Slinky, LLC	25-Aug-1978	1342791	SLINKY
Italy	Poof-Slinky, LLC	27-Mar-1987	1217254	SLINKY
Italy	Poof-Slinky, LLC	23-Sep-2010	1056243 (Italy)	FUZZOODLES
Country	Owner	Registration Date	Registration No.	Trademark

	Poof-Slinky, LLC	19-Jan-2001	P230648	SLINKY
United Kingdom	Poof-Slinky, LLC	3-0ct-2008	2486103	SLINKY logo
United Kingdom	Poof-Slinky, LLC	24-Dec-1946	654972	SLINKY Device
United Kingdom	Poof-Slinky, LLC	23-Sep-2010	1056243 (United Kingdom)	FUZZOODLES
United Kingdom	Poof-Slinky, LLC	17-Jun-2011	2584983	BOOM BALL
	Owner	Registration Date	Registration No.	Trademark

### U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application/Serial No.	Application Filing Date	Owner	Country
IDEAL TIME TO PLAY	87075361	17-Jun-2016	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
POWERED BY GRAVITY	86968910	8-Apr-2016	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
RAINBOW SLINKY Logo	86850944	16-Dec-2015	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
SHOOT OUT HOCKEY	87223879	2-Nov-2016	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
WATER WONDERS	86956252	29-Mar-2016	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America
YUKKO	85881278	20-Mar-2013	Poof-Slinky, LLC	United States of America

**RECORDED: 07/12/2017** 

# FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application/Serial No.	Application Filing Date	Owner	Country
BIGSHOT HOCKEY	1786530	16-Jun-2016	Poof-Slinky, LLC	Canada
IDEAL & OVAL design	1518620	4-Mar-2011	Poof-Slinky, LLC	Canada